Federal Vote Intent

MPOSITION
Total BC AB Sk/MB | Ontario | Quebec | Atlantic <$40K S40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids The The New | TheBloc | TheGreen | Other [ Would not
<$60K | <$100K Conservativ| Democratic| Québécois |  Party e
eParty Party (8Q) /Would
(NOP) spoil ballot
A B c D E F G H | ) K L ™M N o P Q R s T
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 120 100 102 353 230 9% 219 176 281 218 253 748 253 290 192 51 57 s 55 148
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 13 62 385 239 67 268 189 261 168 225 776 237 273 132 62 57 6 73 160
237 2 49 28 93 27 15 56 50 60 a5 a3 193 237 - - - - - - -
The Conservative Party 2% 19% 3% 5% 2% 1% 2% 21% 27% 23% 27% 19% 25% 100% - - - - - - -
- ADEF* | ADEF* 3 N noar N - * - - *
273 36 19 12 123 57 27 71 49 75 51 67 206 - 273 - - - - - -
The Liberal Party 27% 27% 17% 19% 32% 2% 0% 27% 26% 29% 30% 30% 27% - 100% - - - - - -
0 B B B BCE* moar B = * - - -
132 30 13 10 58 19 3 40 17 32 33 30 102 - - 132 - - - - -
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 13% 2% 1% 16% 15% 8% 5% 15% 9% 12% 20% 13% 13% - - 100% - - - - -
EF B B F B M MNQT* - 0 - - 0
62 - - - - 62 - 16 1 21 10 18 2 - - - 62 - - - -
The Bloc Québécois (8Q) 6% - - - - 26% - 6% 6% 8% 6% 8% 6% - - - 100% - - - -
B B B “ABCDF B B - - - - "
57 14 3 2 26 6 6 15 14 14 8 10 a7 - - - - 57 - - -
The Green Party 6% 1% 2% 3% 7% 3% 9% 6% 8% 5% 5% 5% 6% - - - - 100% - - -
BE* B B B B - MNOT* - - "
6 - 3 2 1 - - 1 3 2 : : 6 - - - - - 6 - -
Other 1% - 3% 2% - - 1% - 2% 1% - - 1% - - - - - 100% - -
B b+ “ADE* B B - - - - "
73 6 9 - 28 23 6 32 5 16 7 16 57 - - - - - - 73 -
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 7% 5% 8% 1% 7% 10% 10% 12% 3% 6% 2% 7% 7% - - - - - - 100% -
B B B c o m B - - - - "
160 23 18 8 56 a5 10 37 39 39 14 40 120 - - - - - - - 160
Don't Know/Not sure 16% 17% 16% 13% 15% 19% 15% 14% 20% 15% 8% 18% 16% - - - - - - - 100%
B B B B ] B - 0 - - MNOQ*
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 268 189 261 168 25 776 237 273 132 62 57 6 73 160
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/V/J,K/LM/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/V/J,K/LM/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Federal Vote Intent - Decided

MPOSITION
Total BC AB Sk/MB | Ontario | Quebec | Atlantic <$40K S40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids The The New | TheBloc | TheGreen | Other [ Would not
<$60K | <$100K Conservativ| Democratic| Québécois |  Party
eParty Party (8Q) /Would
(NOP) spoil ballot
A B c D E F G H | ) K L ™M N o P Q R s T
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 798 95 7 281 180 74 165 132 234 194 202 596 253 290 192 51 57 s - -
Base: All Answering (wtd) 767 105 86 54 301 171 51 199 145 205 148 169 598 237 273 132 62 57 6 - -
237 2 49 28 93 27 15 56 50 60 a5 a3 193 237 - - - - - - -
The Conservative Party 31% 2% 57% 52% 31% 16% 29% 28% 35% 29% 30% 26% 32% 100% - - - - - - -
- ADEF* | ADEF* 3 N N N NoQ N - * -
273 36 19 12 123 57 27 71 49 75 51 67 206 - 273 - - - - - -
The Liberal Party 36% 34% 2% 2% 1% 33% 52% 36% 34% 37% 34% 40% 34% - 100% - - - - - -
B B B BC B BCE* B MoQ 0 - " -
132 30 13 10 58 19 3 40 17 32 33 30 102 - - 132 - - - - -
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 17% 29% 15% 18% 19% 1% 6% 20% 12% 16% 23% 18% 17% - - 100% - - - - -
EF B B F B B B " MNQ* - 0 -
62 - - - - 62 - 16 1 21 10 18 2 - - - 62 - - - -
The Bloc Québécois (8Q) 8% - - - - 36% - 8% 7% 10% 7% 1% 7% - - - 100% - - - -
B B B ABCDF* B B B - " -
57 14 3 2 26 6 6 15 14 14 8 10 a7 - - - - 57 - - -
The Green Party 7% 14% 3% 2% 9% 2% 1% 7% 10% 7% 5% 6% 8% - - - - 100% - - -
BE* B B B B B B - MNO* -
6 - 3 2 1 - - 1 3 2 : : 6 - - - - - 6 - -
Other 1% - 3% 2% - - 1% - 2% 1% - - 1% - - - - - 100% - -
B b+ DE* B B B 0 - " -
73 6 9 - 28 23 6 32 5 16 7 16 57 - - - - - - 73 -
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot
160 23 18 8 56 a5 10 37 39 39 14 40 120 - - - - - - - 160
Don't Know/Not sure

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/V/J,K/LM/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/V/J,K/LM/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)




To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the following people in response to the COVID-19 crisis? - Prime Minister Justin Trudeau

MPOSITION
Total BC AB Sk/MB | Ontario | Quebec | Atlantic <$40K S40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids The The New | TheBloc | TheGreen | Other [ Would not
<$60K | <$100K Conservativ| Democratic| Québécois |  Party
eParty Party (8Q) /Would
(NOP) spoil ballot
A B c D E F G H | ) K L ™M N o P Q R s T
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 120 100 102 353 230 9% 219 176 281 218 253 748 253 290 192 51 57 s 55 148
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 13 62 385 239 67 268 189 261 168 225 776 237 273 132 62 57 6 73 160
165 2 9 8 62 46 19 54 23 a3 24 36 129 7 107 14 1 7 - 2 18
strongly approve 16% 16% 8% 13% 16% 19% 29% 20% 12% 17% 14% 16% 17% 3% 39% 1% 17% 12% - 2% 1%
B B B B BCD* mMoaT o - M* - - M*
438 64 36 16 176 17 29 113 80 114 78 109 329 2 149 65 32 33 - 29 85
Somewhat approve 4% 47% 32% 26% 6% 29% 3% 2% 3% 24% a7% 9% 2% 19% 55% 49% 51% 58% - 40% 53%
= B B BC BC B M o - M* - - e
218 27 25 15 95 28 7 56 a1 60 38 26 172 84 13 35 12 6 - 27 a1
Somewhat disapprove 2% 20% 2% 25% 25% 20% 10% 21% 21% 23% 23% 20% 2% 36% 5% 26% 20% 10% - 37% 25%
B B o F B NQ Na* - B - - N*
180 2 a3 23 52 28 12 26 a5 a3 27 34 146 101 4 18 7 1 6 15 17
strongly disapprove 18% 16% 38% 36% 13% 12% 18% 17% 2% 17% 16% 15% 19% 3% 1% 14% 12% 19% 100% 21% 1%
N ADEF* | ADEF* N noar N* - N* - - N*
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 268 189 261 168 25 776 237 273 132 62 57 6 73 160
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/1,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/1,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)




To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the following people in response to the COVID-19 crisis? - Your provincial premier

MPOSITION
Total BC AB Sk/MB | Ontario | Quebec | Atlantic <$40K S40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids The The New | TheBloc | TheGreen | Other [ Would not
<$60K | <$100K Conservativ| Democratic| Québécois |  Party e
eParty Party (8Q) /Would
(NOP) spoil ballot
A B c D E F G H | ) K L ™M N o P Q R s T
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 120 100 102 353 230 9% 219 176 281 218 253 748 253 290 192 51 57 s 55 148
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 13 62 385 239 67 268 189 261 168 225 776 237 273 132 62 57 6 73 160
19 26 4 2 60 72 2 50 39 68 24 35 162 51 72 21 2 3 2 2 2
strongly approve 20% 20% 3% 20% 16% 30% 33% 19% 20% 26% 14% 15% 21% 2% 27% 16% 35% 5% 32% 2% 14%
B* B B* B B0 80° f Q ar B - B - - *
483 78 39 2 205 108 30 124 85 121 83 120 362 17 122 57 29 25 - 2 91
Somewhat approve 8% 58% 34% 36% 53% 5% 5% 6% 5% 26% 9% 53% a7% 50% 45% 43% 47% 43% 6% 57% 57%
BC* B B BC B B - B - - 0
211 2 37 15 81 2 10 56 52 51 33 a8 163 49 52 29 7 2 - 20 32
Somewhat disapprove 21% 19% 33% 2% 21% 18% 15% 21% 28% 19% 20% 21% 21% 21% 19% 2% 1% 39% - 27% 20%
B EFr B B B - MNOT* - - -
111 5 34 12 39 17 4 38 13 20 28 23 89 19 27 25 4 8 4 10 15
strongly disapprove 1% % 30% 20% 10% 7% 7% 14% 7% 8% 17% 10% 1% 8% 10% 19% 7% 13% 62% 13% 10%
B ADEF* | ADEF* B H N - B - - *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 268 189 261 168 25 776 237 273 132 62 57 6 73 160
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/1,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/1,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the following people in response to the COVID-19 crisis? - Your local municipal mayor

MPOSITION
Total BC AB Sk/MB | Ontario | Quebec | Atlantic <$40K S40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids The The New | TheBloc | TheGreen | Other [ Would not
<$60K | <$100K Conservativ| Democratic| Québécois |  Party e
eParty Party (8Q) /Would
(NOP) spoil ballot
A B c D E F G H | ) K L ™M N o P Q R s T
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 120 100 102 353 230 9% 219 176 281 218 253 748 253 290 192 51 57 s 55 148
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 13 62 385 239 67 268 189 261 168 225 776 237 273 132 62 57 6 73 160
139 15 6 7 57 39 15 39 19 28 16 2 % 27 64 24 3 3 - 9 9
strongly approve 14% 1% 5% 12% 15% 16% 2% 14% 10% 18% 9% 19% 12% 12% 23% 19% 5% 5% - 12% 6%
B B B B B B* f L mar ar - B - - -
590 7 64 35 220 156 23 185 102 137 99 126 264 122 157 81 a5 40 2 5 99
Somewhat approve 59% 53% 57% 57% 57% 65% 64% 69% 54% 52% 59% 56% 60% 51% 57% 61% 73% 69% 32% 61% 62%
B B B B H B - M* - - 0
195 36 28 14 85 27 6 33 49 57 35 2 151 59 2 20 10 10 - 8 43
Somewhat disapprove 19% 27% 25% 2% 2% 1% 8% 12% 26% 2% 21% 19% 19% 25% 16% 15% 17% 18% - 1% 27%
EF EFr o EF B G G G N B - B - - N
76 1 15 6 2 18 4 12 20 19 18 12 65 29 8 7 3 4 4 12 9
strongly disapprove 8% 9% 14% 9% 6% 7% 6% 2% 10% 7% 1% 5% 8% 12% 3% 5% 5% 8% 68% 16% 6%
B b+ B B G N B - B - - -
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 268 189 261 168 25 776 237 273 132 62 57 6 73 160
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/1,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/1,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



